TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487132

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALOHA KITCHEN LLC		06/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALOHA KITCHEN INC.
Street Address:	900 Fort Street Mall
Internal Address:	#1150
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96813
Entity Type:	Corporation: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87905049	ALOHA KITCHEN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085405044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 808 521 9233 Email: ip@cades.com

Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski, 60603 **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 Bishop Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski
SIGNATURE:	/Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Aloha Kitchen Inc. - Articles of Conversion from LLC - 060818#page1.tif source=Aloha Kitchen Inc. - Articles of Conversion from LLC - 060818#page2.tif source=Aloha Kitchen Inc. - Articles of Conversion from LLC - 060818#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0705

source=Aloha Kitchen Inc. - Articles of Conversion from LLC - 060818#page4.tif source=Aloha Kitchen Inc. - Articles of Conversion from LLC - 060818#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0706

FILED 06/08/2018 11:45 AM **Business Registration Division** DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND **CONSUMER AFFAIRS** State of Hawaii

STATE OF HAWAII **DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division**

335 Merchant Street

Malling Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810 Phone No. (808) 586-2727



ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

(Section 414-272, 415A-18.6, 414D-208 425-193, 426E-1103, 428-902.6, Hirwolf Revised Statutes)

PIF	ASE	TYPE	$\triangle P$	ロタルバ	* / EC	HDI V	/ INI	QI I	ACK	INK

	☐ Profit Corp. ☐ Professional Corp. ☐ Nonprofit Corp. ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnersh
	LLC LLP (If LLP must also check General Partnership) LLLP	
2.	The name and state/country of incorporation/formation/organization or qualification of the converting	g entity was:
	ALOHA KITCHEN LLC.	1-14WA11
	(Type/Print Entity Name)	(State or Country)
3.	The converted (new) entity is (check one):	
	Profit Corp. Professional Corp. Nonprofit Corp. General Partnership	Limited Partnersh
	LLC LLP (If LLP must also check General Partnership) LLLP	
4.	The name and state/country of incorporation/formation/organization or qualification of the converted	entity is:
	ALPHA KITCHEN INC.	HAWAII
	(Type/Print Entity Name)	(State or Country)
	The Plan of Conversion has been approved in accordance to Section 414-271, 415A-16.5, 414D-20	2, 425-192, 425E-1102,
5.	428-902.5, as applicable.	
5. 6.		vhose address is:

entity after the conversion on written request and without cost, to any shareholder, partner, member, or primer of the converting entity or the converted entity.

is a true and ecord(s) of ivision.



Catherine Odorate Colle DIRECTOR OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

August 22, 2018

TRADEMIARK://hbe.ehawaii.gov/documents REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0707-13807385

- 8. Complete the applicable section. The Plan of Conversion was approved by the converting entity as follows:
 - A. By vote of the shareholders of the converting domestic profit/professional corporation:

Number of Shares Outstanding	Class/Series	Number of Shares Volling For Conversion	Number of Shares Voting Against Conversion		
		•			

OR

B. By vote of the converting domestic limited liability company:

Against the Conversion
0
_

OR

The converting entity was a foreign profit corporation, a foreign limited liability company, a foreign limited partnership, a domestic or a foreign limited liability limited partnership, a domestic or a foreign general partnership, or a domestic or foreign limited liability partnership. The approval of the Plan of Conversion was duly authorized and complied with the laws under which the converting entity was incorporated, formed, organized, or qualified.

OR

- D. The converting entity was a domestic limited partnership or a domestic limited liability limited partnership and that a majority of the general partners have agreed to the conversion.
- 9. The conversion is effective on the date and time of filing the Articles of Conversion or at a later date and time, no more than 30 days after the filing, if so stated. Check one of the following statements:

Conversion is effective on the date and time of filling the Articles of Conversion.

Conversion is effective on ______, at ______, m. , Hawalian Standard Time, which date is not later than 30 days after the filing of the Articles of Conversion.

I/we cartify under the penalties of Section 414-20, 415A-25, 414D-12, 425-13, 425-172, 425E-208, and 428-1302, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as applicable, that I/we have read the above statements, I/we are authorized to sign this Articles of Conversion, and that the above statements are true and correct.

Conversion, and that the above statements are true and correct.

TOSHIYUK YAMAMOTO MEMBER Jashuyula Jamamato

(Type/Print Name & Title) (Signature

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE. The articles must be signed by an officer, partner, or other duly authorized representative of the converting entity.

06/12/20182: Sess 10035

Business Registration Division 335 Merchant Street

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810 Phone No. (808) 586-2727

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(Section 414-32, Hawali Revised Statutes)

ΡI	FASE	TYPE	OB	PRINT	FGIRE	VIN F	BLACK INK
	- M.J.	1155		rnuvi	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 //V F	71.AL./N. 11VN

	dersigned, articles of h			⊦of formi	ing a corpor	ation	under the l	laws o	the State of F	lawaii, (do hereby	/ make and	l execute
							1						
The nar	me of the o	corpora	ion shal	l be:									
	ALDI	НΑ	KIT	CHE	U INC				ed or the abbrevi				
	(The	name m	ust conta	in the wo	ord Corporation	on, Inc	orporated, o	r <i>Llml</i> te	or the abbrevi	ation Co	orp., Înc., o	r Ltd.)	
							II						
The ma	iling addre	ss of th	е согро	ration's i	nitial princip	al offi	ice is:	,					
	900	For	t 1.4	- hլ Հ	.11 4	ŧ 1	150	1-1	eoholyli	1 \t	l	9681.	3
		•											
							III						
address		ate. Th	e agent i	may be a	an individua				a registered a tate, a domest				ness
a.					of incorpora Hawali is:	ition, f	formation o	or orga	nization, if app	licabte)	of the co	rporation's	
		HIT	.54/	<u> 6[4</u>	(AVA							τ	
		•		(Name o	of Registered Age	MI)					(Ste	ne or Country)	
b.									of Hawaii to wi ented by it may				other
	<u> </u>	, 0	-01#	<u> </u>	mak/	#	1150		pe 214264	LY	MI	9 68	F13
							IV					•	
The nur	nber of co	mmon s	hares a	ll of the	same class	which	the corpo	ration :	shall have auti	ority to	issue is:		
			1										

06/12/20182:Sess 10035

	Ł
	٩

The	name	and	address	οf	aach	incomo	rator ie:
пе	пате	anu	HOUTESS	υı	eacn	IIICOIDOI	alui is.

<u>Name</u>	Address
HITOSHY OKALDA .	900 Fort St wall # 1150
	M-WALLOT 17/ 96813
	•

I certify that I have read the above statements, I am authorized to sign this Articles of Incorporation, and that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed this # day of June	<u>2)(&</u>
(Type/Print Name of Incorporator)	(Type/Print Name of Incorporator)
Supplying of Information	(Clanatum of Incorporator)



Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI COLÓN, Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs of the State of Hawaii, do hereby certify that pursuant to the Articles of Conversion of ALOHA KITCHEN LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company, filed in this department on June 8, 2018, in accordance with the Hawaii Revised Statutes, ALOHA KITCHEN LLC is hereby converted to ALOHA KITCHEN INC., a Hawaii corporation, and that the conversion became effective on June 8, 2018 at 11:45 a.m.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, at Honolulu, State of Hawaii, this 8th day of June 2018.

Cather ? Cewali Colin

Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs



RECORDED: 08/22/2018

REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK